Lake Cumberland Community Action Agency
July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022

OUTCOMES

Employment

*  Unemployed adults who obtained employment (up to a living wage).

¥ Unemployed adults who obtained and retained employment for at least 90 days (up
to a living wage).

¥ Unemployed adults wo obtained employment (with a living wage or higher)

*  Unemployed adults wo obtained employment for at least 90 days (with a living wage
or higher)

*  Unemployed adults wo obtained employment for at least 180 days (with a living wage
or higher)

Education

*  Children (0-5) who demonstrated improved emergent literacy skills.

¥ Children (0-5) who demonstrated skills for school readiness.

*  Children and youth who demonstrated improved positive approaches toward
learning, including improved attention skills. Early Childhood Education (ages 0-5)

*  Children and youth who are achieving at basic grade level (academic, social, and
other school success skills). Early Childhood Education (ages 0-5)

*  Individuals who obtained a recognized credential, certificate, or degree relating to the
achievement of educational or vocational skills.

Housing

*  Indivuduals experiencing homelessness who obtained safe temporary shelter.

*  Individuals who avoided eviction.

*  Individuals who avoided foreclosure.

*  Individuals who experienced improved health and safety due to improvements within
their home (e.g. reduction or elimination of lead, radon, carbon monoxide and/or fire

% hazards or electrical issues, etc.).

Individuals with improved energy efficiency and/or energy burden reduction in their
homes.

Health and Social/Behavorial Development Indicators

*
*

*

Number of individuals who demonstrated increased nutrition skills

Number of individuals who demonstrated improved mental and behavioral health
and well-being.

Number of seniors (65+) who maintained an independent living situation.
Number of individuals with disabilities who maintained an independent living
situation.

Number of individuals with chronic illness who maintained an independent living

<itiiation

14

213

432

213

427

10

263

26

26

300

489

11
11

11



2R 20 20 JB 2B 2B 25 25 25 25 25 2 2 25 2 25 20 20 2B 2B 2B 2 2

Job Search Coaching

Job Referrals

Early Head Start Services

Head Start Services

Other Post-Secondary Preparation
Financial Coaching/Counseling
Rent Payments - Housing Assistance
Mortgage Payments - Housing Assistance
Utility Payments - LIHEAP

Utility Payments - Arrears
Temporary Housing Placement
Weatherization Services

Energy Efficience Improvements
Community Gardening Activities
Prepared Meals

Food Distribution Boxes
Tri-Partite Board Membership
Volunteer Training

Case Management

Referrals

Eldercare

Emergency Clothing Assistance
Eligibility Determinations

Services

97
36
453
92

217

21,863

24
26
26
2,175
33
1.278
30

26
852
33
346
22461



