Lake Cumberland Community Action Agency July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022

OUTCOMES

Emp	ployment	
*	Unemployed adults who obtained employment (up to a living wage).	14
*	Unemployed adults who obtained and retained employment for at least 90 days (up to a living wage).	4
*	Unemployed adults wo obtained employment (with a living wage or higher)	2
*	Unemployed adults wo obtained employment for at least 90 days (with a living wage	2
•		۷
*	or higher)	1
7	Unemployed adults wo obtained employment for at least 180 days (with a living wage	1
F.1	or higher)	
	cation	
*	Children (0-5) who demonstrated improved emergent literacy skills.	213
*	Children (0-5) who demonstrated skills for school readiness.	432
*	Children and youth who demonstrated improved positive approaches toward	213
	learning, including improved attention skills. Early Childhood Education (ages 0-5)	
*	Children and youth who are achieving at basic grade level (academic, social, and	427
	other school success skills). Early Childhood Education (ages 0-5)	
*	Individuals who obtained a recognized credential, certificate, or degree relating to the	10
	achievement of educational or vocational skills.	
Hou	ising	
*	Indivuduals experiencing homelessness who obtained safe temporary shelter.	5
*	Individuals who avoided eviction.	263
*	Individuals who avoided foreclosure.	5
*	Individuals who experienced improved health and safety due to improvements within	26
		20
	their home (e.g. reduction or elimination of lead, radon, carbon monoxide and/or fire	
*	hazards or electrical issues, etc.).	26
~	Individuals with improved energy efficiency and/or energy burden reduction in their	26
	homes.	
	Ith and Social/Behavorial Development Indicators	
*	Number of individuals who demonstrated increased nutrition skills	300
*	Number of individuals who demonstrated improved mental and behavioral health	489
	and well-being.	
*	Number of seniors (65+) who maintained an independent living situation.	11
*	Number of individuals with disabilities who maintained an independent living	11
	situation.	
*	Number of individuals with chronic illness who maintained an independent living	11
	situation	

Services

+	Job Search Coaching	6
*	Job Referrals	97
+	Early Head Start Services	36
+	Head Start Services	453
♦	Other Post-Secondary Preparation	92
♦	Financial Coaching/Counseling	6
+	Rent Payments - Housing Assistance	217
+	Mortgage Payments - Housing Assistance	3
+	Utility Payments - LIHEAP	21,863
+	Utility Payments - Arrears	4
♦	Temporary Housing Placement	24
+	Weatherization Services	26
+	Energy Efficience Improvements	26
+	Community Gardening Activities	2,175
+	Prepared Meals	33
\	Food Distribution Boxes	1.278
\	Tri-Partite Board Membership	30
\	Volunteer Training	2
+	Case Management	26
\	Referrals	852
\	Eldercare	33
+	Emergency Clothing Assistance	346
+	Eligibility Determinations	22461